

Ragan A. Squier Secretary to the Board

Ragan a. James

## MEMORANDUM

TO: Members of the ESF Board of Trustees

FROM: Ragan A. Squier

**Secretary to the Board of Trustees** 

DATE: **April 15, 2024** 

SUBJECT: Official Notice of the ESF Board of Trustees Meeting – May 10, 2024

Please be advised that the next meeting of the ESF Board of Trustees will be held on Friday, May 10, 2024, at 9:00 am at the following locations:

SUNY ESF 24 Marshall Hall 1 Forestry Drive Syracuse, NY 13210

41 Songbird Lane Rochester, NY 14620

**Livestream address:** <a href="https://www.esf.edu/edcomm/streaming.php">https://www.esf.edu/edcomm/streaming.php</a>